

CITY OF THREE RIVERS



333 West Michigan Ave. Three Rivers, MI 49093 Phone (269) 273-1075 www.threeriversmi.org

Notice of Meeting for the Election Commission

There will be a meeting of the Election Commission on July 20, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. via ZOOM.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A PUBLIC ACCURACY TEST OF THE ELECTION EQUIPMENT WILL BE HELD ON THE FOLLOWING:

City of Three Rivers – July 20, 2020 at 10 a.m. at City Hall, 333, W. Michigan Ave

THE FURTHER PURPOSE of the tests is to verify the accuracy of the election equipment the City will be using for the August 4, 2020 Primary Election. Any interested person may attend electronically and participate or submit written comments to Melissa Bliss at 333 West Michigan Avenue, Three Rivers, MI 49093 or mbliss@threeriversmi.org. Please call 273-1632 for any other questions or concerns.

To participate in General Comments, members of the public will need to join the meeting by telephone dialing in to the meeting using the following telephone number: 312-626-6799. When prompted enter the following meeting number: 267-406-2635 and press "#". You do not need to enter a passcode.

To Join Zoom Meeting via computer, use the following link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2674062635

American with Disabilities (ADA) Notice

The City will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, to individuals with disabilities prior to the meeting/hearing upon seven (7) day notice to the City of Three Rivers. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Three Rivers at the above address.

Melissa Bliss, City Clerk